
Act 581 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 581                                                         SB458 
 
By: Senator Chaffin, Watson and Scott  
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM SALARIES FOR TEACHERS; AND FOR 
       OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  In school year 1990-91 and each school year thereafter, no 
school district shall pay its teachers less than sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000) per school year which shall be the minimum base salary. 
 
     SECTION 2.  In school year 1991-92 and each school year thereafter, 
school districts shall pay teachers with a master's degree and no experience 
at least one hundred and fifteen percent (115%) of the minimum base salary 
prescribed in Section 1. 
 
     SECTION 3.  Arkansas Code 6-17-1001 through 1005 is hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 5.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 15, 1989 
 
                                  _____________ 
 
 
 


